ALC (Hours)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Biology Major

Title

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3)

Comm 126 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3)

Computer Information Systems

Public Speaking

Freshman Composition |
Freshman Composition Il
Foundations of Leadership Educ

Choose 2 hours from the following:

PE1 _(1)
PE1__(1)

[Any 100-Level PE Course]
[Any 100-Level PE Course]

HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Mus 101 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il
Music Appreciation

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature I
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction

2001-2002

KY (Hours)

CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

HPR1_ (1)
HPR1__ (1)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Transfer Guide: 1 of 59

Title

Introduction to Computers
Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING Programming
BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing |1

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature I

Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1
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or
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ALC (Hours)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Title

Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature

17th and 18th Century English Lit

19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

2001-2002

KY (Hours)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)
Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey Il

Mass Media and Society
Survey of World Literature |
Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature 11
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature
Music Appreciation

Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Title

Art 100 (3)

A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Com 249 (3)
Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

KY (Hours)

Transfer Guide: 2 of 59

Title

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to Renaiss
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
SOCIAL SCIENCE/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Hist 101 (3) History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)
Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)
Hist 203 (3) American History | His 108 (3)
Hist 204 (3) American History Il His 109 (3)
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)
Econ 210 (3) Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3)
Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Pols 112 (3) Intro to American Government PS 101 (3)
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)

PY 110 (3)

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)
Econ 330 (3)
Geog 201 (3)
Geog 301 (3)
Hist 101 (3)

Hist 102 (3)

Hist 203 (3)
Hist 204 (3)
Hist 261 (3)
Hist 310 (3)
Hist 321 (3)
Hist 322 (3)
Hist 331 (3)
Hist 332 (3)
Hist 333 (3)
Hist 460 (3)
Hist 461 (3)
Hist 462 (3)
Hist 488 (3)

Hist/Pols 311 (3)
Hist/Soc 110 (3)

Pols 111 (3)
Pols 112 (3)
Pols 301 (3)
Pols 462 (3)
Pols 466 (3)
Psy 101 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Psy 305 (3)

Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)
Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3)
Regional Economic Development = ------

Physical Geography -

Regional Geog-North America ~ ---—---

History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)
History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)
American History | His 108 (3)
American History Il His 109 (3)
Kentucky History His 240 (3)

Asian History

Early Modern Europe

Europe Since 1789

Amer Colonial and Revol History
Nineteenth Century America
Twentieth Century America

Spec Topics/Middle East History
Russia & the Soviet Union

Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights
Senior Seminar

Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------

Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)

Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)

Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)

International Relations ~ --—---

Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights = ------

Issues in Health and Medicine ~ ------

Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)

Title KY (Hours)
PY 110 (3)

Psychology of the Young Child

Transfer Guide: 3 of 59

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Human Geography

Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

History of Kentucky

Human Geography
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Introduction to Psychology or

Title
General Psychology
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002

Psy 310 (3) Social Psychology -

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Soc 102 (3) Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3)
Soc 203 (3) Sociology of the Family Swk 275 (3)
Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)
Soc 211 (3) Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3)
Soc 240 (3) Appalachian Community -

Soc 310 (3) Social Psychology -

Soc 330 (3) Juvenile Delinquency -

Soc 463 (3) Career Development -

Soc 466 (3) Issues in Health and Medicine ~ ------

Soc 467 (3) Sociology of Gender ~ --—---

Introductory Sociology

Modern Social Problems

The Family

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Minority Studies

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.

BIOLOGY REQUIREMENTS/33 hours

Biol 205 (4) Botany Bio 106 (3) Principles of Plant Biology and
Bio 107 (1) Plant Biology Laboratory

Biol 206 (4) Animal Biology Bio 104 (3) Animal Biology and
Bio 105 (1) Animal Biology Laboratory

Biol 305 (3) Genetics -

Biol 411 (1) Direct Readings in the Bio Sciences------

Biol 412 (1) Biology Seminar -

Choose 19 hours from the following:

Biol 211 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology ~ Bsl 110 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology |
Biol 212 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology Il Bsl 111 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology Il
Biol 221 (3) Environmental Biology Bsl 244 (3) Principles of Environmental Science
Biol 306 (4) Micro Biology @ -

Biol 310 (4) Field Biology @~ -

Biol 311 (4) Comparative Vertebrate Anatomy ------

Biol 312 (4) Developmental Biology @~ ------

Biol 315 (4) Advanced Physiology -

Biol 326 (4) Immunology -

Biol 330 (3) Special Topics in Biochemistry ~ ------

Biol 421 (4) Biology Research ~ —--ee-

Biol 422 (2) Biology Research -

Biol 460 (3) Special Topics/Wetland RE =~ ------

Biol 461 (3) Special Topics/Molecular ~ -—-—--

Biol 462 (3) Special Topics Soil/Water ~ —-----

Biol 463 (3) Data Management ~ ------

Biol 464 (3) Special Topics/GeoBiology ~~  ------

Biol 465 (3) Special Topics -

Biol 466 (3) Special Topics =

Biol 467 (3) Special Topics -

Biol 468 (3) Special Topics -

Biol 469 (3) Special Topics -

ALC (Hours) Title KY (Hours) Title

SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/19 hours

Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry | Che 105 (3) General College Chemistry |
Chm 105 (2) General Chemistry | Laboratory
Chem 116 (5)  General Chemistry Il Che 107 (3) General College Chemistry Il

Transfer Guide: 4 of 59
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Chem 225 (5)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Math 113 (3)
Math 114 (2)
Math 125 (4)
Math 126 (4)
Math 211 (3)

Math 225 (4)
Math 226 (4)
Math 250 (3)
Math 315 (3)
Math 330 (3)

RECOMMENDED ELECTIVES/These plus general electives must be sufficient to total 128 for graduation.

Chem 226 (5)

Math 211 (3)

Math 250 (3)
Phys 211 (4)

2001-2002
Chm 107 (2)
Organic Chemistry | Che 230 (3)
Che 231 (2)
College Algebra MA 109 (3)
Trigonometry MA 112 (2)
Differential Calculus MA 113 (4)
Integral Calculus MA 114 (4)
Programming in Basic Cis 141 (3)
Cis 142 (3)
Cis 143 (3)
Cis 144 (3)
Cis 146 (3)
Cis 147 (3)
Multivariable Calculus MA 213 (4)
Differential Equations MA 214 (3)
Intro to Probability & Statistics Sta 291 (3)

Topics in Algebra & Discrete Math
Foundations of Geometry

Organic Chemistry 11

Programming in Basic

Intro to Probability & Statistics
General Elementary Physics |

or Phys 231 (5) General College Physics |

Phys 212 (4)

General Elementary Physics Il

or Phys 232 (5) General College Physics Il

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that

will best meet their individual career needs.

Che 232 (3)
Che 233 (2)
Cis 141 (3)
Cis 142 (3)
Cis 143 (3)
Cis 144 (3)
Cis 146 (3)
Cis 147 (3)
Sta 291 (3)
Phy 211 (4)
Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)
Phy 213 (5)
Phy 232 (4)
Phy 242 (1)

Transfer Guide: 5 of 59

General Chemistry Il Laboratory
Organic Chemistry |
Organic Chemistry | Laboratory

College Algebra
Trigonometry

Calculus |

Caculus 1l

BASIC Programming
RPG Programming
COBOL Programming
FORTRAN Programming
PASCAL Programming
Query Programming
Calculus 111

Calculus IV

Statistical Method

Organic Chemistry 11
Organic Chemistry Il Laboratory
BASIC Programming

RPG Programming

COBOL Programming
FORTRAN Programming
PASCAL Programming
Query Programming
Statistical Method

General Physics

General University Physics |

General University Physics | Laboratory

General Physics
General University Physics 1l

General University Physics Il Laboratory

Revised 09/11/06
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ALC (Hours)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002

Biological Science Education (8-12)

Title

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3)

Comm 126 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3)

Computer Information Systems

Public Speaking

Freshman Composition | (3)
Freshman Compasition 11 (3)
Foundations of Lead Educ (3)

Choose 2 hours from the following:

PEL1 _ (1)
PE1__(1)

[Any 100-Level PE Course]
[Any 100-Level PE Course]

HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Mus 101 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il
Music Appreciation

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition

KY (Hours)

CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

HPR1_ (1)
HPR1__ (1)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Transfer Guide: 6 of 59

Title

Introduction to Computers
Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING

BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing |1

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
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ALC (Hours)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Title

Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature

17th and 18th Century English Lit

19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

2001-2002

KY (Hours)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey Il

Mass Media and Society
Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature
Music Appreciation

Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Title

SOCIAL SCIENCE/15 hours

Art 100 (3)

A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Com 249 (3)
Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

KY (Hours)

Transfer Guide: 7 of 59

Title

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il
Hist 203 (3) American History |
Hist 204 (3) American History Il

2001-2002

His 105 (3)

His 108 (3)
His 109 (3)

Choose 6 hours from two different departments below:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)
Hist/Soc 110 (3)

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il
Geog & Human Organization

Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov
Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology

Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology

BIOLOGY REQUIREMENTS/27 hours
Choose 20-21 hours from the following:

Biol 205 (4) Botany

Biol 206 (4) Animal Biology

Biol 221 (3) Environmental Biology

Biol 310 (4) Field Biology

Biol 305 (3) Genetics

Biol 306 (4) Micro Biology

Biol 411 (1) Direct Readings in the Bio Sciences
Biol 412 (1) Biology Seminar

Choose 6-7 hours from the following:

Biol 211 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology
Biol 212 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology Il
Biol 311 (4) Comparative Vertebrate Anatomy
Biol 312 (4) Developmental Biology

Biol 315 (4) Advanced Physiology

Biol 326 (4) Immunology

Biol 330 (3) Special Topics in Biochemistry
Biol 421 (4) Biology Research

Biol 422 (2) Biology Research

Biol 460 (3) Special Topics/Wetland RE

Biol 461 (3) Special Topics/Molecular

Biol 462 (3) Special Topics Soil/Water

Biol 463 (3) Data Management

Biol 464 (3) Special Topics/Geo Biology

Biol 465 (3) Special Topics

Biol 466 (3) Special Topics

Biol 467 (3) Special Topics

Biol 468 (3) Special Topics

Biol 469 (3) Special Topics

ALC (Hours)  Title

Eco 201 (3)
Eco 202 (3)
Geo 172 (3)
PS 271 (3)
PS 101 (3)
Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)
Soc 101 (3)
Anth 121 (3)

Bio 106 (3)
Bio 107 (1)
Bio 104 (3)
Bio 105 (1)
Bsl 244 (3)

Bsl 110 (4)
Bsl 111 (4)

KY (Hours)

SCI/MATH COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/19 hrs

Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry |

Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)

Transfer Guide: 8 of 59

Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865
Hist of the United States since 1865

Principles of Economics |

Principles of Economics Il

Human Geography

Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Introduction to Psychology

General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Principles of Plant Biology

Plant Biology Laboratory

Animal Biology

Animal Biology Laboratory
Principles of Environmental Science

Human Anatomy & Physiology |
Human Anatomy & Physiology 11

Title

General College Chemistry |
General Chemistry | Laboratory
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Chem 116 (5)

Chem 225 (5)

Math 113 (3)
Math 114 (2)
Math 125 (4)
Math 126 (4)
Math 211 (3)

Math 225 (4)
Math 226 (4)
Math 250 (3)
Math 315 (3)
Math 330 (3)

Educ 250 (3)
Educ 309 (3)
Educ 320 (3)
Educ 330 (3)
Educ 353 (3)
Educ 370 (3)
Educ 412 (12)

Hith 210 (3)

Chem 226 (5)

Math 211 (3)

Math 250 (3)
Phys 211 (4)

or Phys 212 (4)
or Phys 231 (5)

ALC (Hours)

Phys 232 (5)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
General Chemistry 11 Che 107 (3) General College Chemistry 11 and
Chm 107 (2) General Chemistry Il Laboratory
Organic Chemistry | Che 230 (3) Organic Chemistry | and
Che 231 (2) Organic Chemistry | Laboratory
Choose 4 hours of Math other than 110, 201, and 202
College Algebra MA 109 (3) College Algebra
Trigonometry MA 112 (2) Trigonometry
Differential Calculus MA 113 (4) Calculus |
Integral Calculus MA 114 (4) Caculus 11
Programming in Basic Cis 141 (3) BASIC Programming or
Cis 142 (3) RPG Programming or
Cis 143 (3) COBOL Programming or
Cis 144 (3) FORTRAN Programming or
Cis 146 (3) PASCAL Programming or
Cis 147 (3) Query Programming or
Multivariable Calculus -
Differential Equations MA 214 (3) Calculus IV
Intro to Probability & Statistics Sta 291 (3) Statistical Method
Topics in Algebra & Discrete Math ------
Foundations of Geometry ~ ------
PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/33 hours
**Educ 200 (3) Educ Fnds/Pract Prospec Teachers **ED 201 (3) Introduction to American Education
Human Development & Learning EDP 202 (3) Human Development & Learning
Exceptional Children -
Adolescent Psychology -
Meth & Mater in Secondary Educ  ------
Classroom Manag Mid Sec School ------
Computer/Media Instruction ~ ------
Student Teaching & Seminar ~ ------
PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/ 3 hours
Personal & Community Health Bio 110 (3) Introduction to Human Biology and Health
RECOMMENDED ELECTIVES/These plus general electives must be sufficient to total 128 for graduation.
Organic Chemistry 11 Che 232 (3) Organic Chemistry 11 and
Che 233 (2) Organic Chemistry Il Laboratory
Programming in Basic Cis 141 (3) BASIC Programming or
Cis 142 (3) RPG Programming or
Cis 143 (3) COBOL Programming or
Cis 144 (3) FORTRAN Programming or
Cis 146 (3) PASCAL Programming or
Cis 147 (3) Query Programming or
Intro to Probability & Statistics Sta 291 (3) Statistical Method
General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5) General Physics
General Elementary Physics |1 Phy 213 (5) General Physics
General College Physics | Phy 231 (4) General University Physics | and
Title KY (Hours) Title
Phy 241 (1) General University Physics | Laboratory
General College Physics 1l Phy 232 (4) General University Physics 1l and
Phy 242 (1) General University Physics Il Laboratory

Transfer Guide: 9 of 59
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM
2001-2002
GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
will best meet their individual career needs.

Notes:
A 2.50 overall GPA is required and in each of the following areas a 2.50 overall GPA is required with no
grade lower than "C": (1) professional education courses, (2) subject matter courses, and (3) all collateral courses.

Education majors must complete the Core Battery and appropriate Specialty Test of the National Teacher
Examination (PRAXIS) and meet minimum cut-off scores established by the Kentucky State Department of
Education in order to be recommended for certification.

Some current teacher education programs will be replaced by new certification programs in accordance
with Kentucky Department of Education mandates. The last date to complete certification under some current
programs is January 1, 2000. Questions regarding actual and projected changes should be discussed with Teacher
Education personnel or the Dean of the College.

A Portfolio is required in this program, which consists of a compilation of materials reflecting process and
products of the student's experiences.

Business Administration

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours
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2001-2002
CIS 110 (3) Computer Information Systems CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 126 (3)  Public Speaking Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3) Freshman Composition | Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3) Freshman Composition |1 Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3) Foundations of Leadership Educ ~ ------
Choose 2 hours from the following:
PE1__ (1) [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1__(1)
PEL1L (1) [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1 (1)
HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Art 102 (3) Art Appreciation Art 100 (3)
Art 201 (3) Art History Survey | A-H 105 (3)
Art 202 (3) Art History Survey 1l A-H 106 (3)
Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation Music 100 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)

Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature Il
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1
Creative Writing--Fiction

Title

Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors
Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Transfer Guide: 11 of 59

Introduction to Computers
Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING Programming
BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing I

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature Il

Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Title

Revised 09/11/06
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or



Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

19th Century American Literature

17th and 18th Century English Lit

19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

2001-2002

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Art Appreciation Art 100 (3)

Art History Survey | A-H 105 (3)
Art History Survey Il A-H 106 (3)
Mass Media and Society Com 249 (3)
Survey of World Literature | Eng 261 (3)
Survey of World Literature 11 Eng 262 (3)
Literary Criticism -

Survey of English Literature | Eng 221 (3)
Survey of English Literature 11 Eng 222 (3)
Survey of American Literature |  Eng 251 (3)
Survey of American Literature Il Eng 252 (3)

Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature
Music Appreciation

Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Title

SOCIAL SCIENCE/12 hours

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)

Principles of Economics |

Principles of Economics 11 Eco 202 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist 101 (3)
Hist 102 (3)

Hist 203 (3)

History of World Civilization |
History of World Civilization |1

American History |

Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)

Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

KY (Hours)

Eco 201 (3)

His 104 (3)
His 105 (3)

His 108 (3)
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Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature

New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title

Principles of Economics |

Principles of Economics Il

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17"
Century

Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cen to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865
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Hist 204 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)
Econ 330 (3)
Geog 201 (3)
Geog 301 (3)

Hist/Soc 110 (3)

Pols 111 (3)
Pols 112 (3)
Pols 301 (3)
Pols 311 (3)
Pols 462 (3)
Pols 466 (3)
Psy 101 (3)

Psy 305 (3)
Psy 310 (3)
Soc 101 (3)
Soc 102 (3)
Soc 203 (3)
Soc 210 (3)
Soc 211 (3)
Soc 240 (3)
Soc 310 (3)
Soc 330 (3)
Soc 463 (3)
Soc 466 (3)
Soc 467 (3)

2001-2002
American History Il His 109 (3)
Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)

Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3)
Regional Economic Development
Physical Geography

Regional Geography-North Amer

Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)

International Relations
Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa------
Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights
Issues in Health and Medicine

Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)
Psychology of the Young Child ~ ------
Social Psychology -
Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3)
Sociology of the Family Swk 275 (3)
Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)
Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3)

Appalachian Community
Social Psychology

Juvenile Delinquency

Career Development

Issues in Health and Medicine
Sociology of Gender

Hist of the United States since 1865

Principles of Economics |

Principles of Economics Il

Human Geography
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Introduction to Psychology
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Modern Social Problems

The Family

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Minority Studies

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.
Choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Math 110 (4)
Math 113 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Math 125 (4)

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Chem 101 (4)
Chem 115 (5)

Geol 115 (4)
Geol 116 (4)

Phsc 105 (4)
Phys 211 (4)

Principles of Biology Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)
or Bio 150 (3)
Bio 151 (2)
Fundamentals of College Math ~ ------
College Algebra MA 109 (3)
Title KY (Hours)
Differential Calculus MA 113 (4)
Introduction to Chemistry -
General Chemistry | Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)
Physical Geology Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)
Historical Geology Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)
Survey of Physical Sciences ~ ------
General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5)
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Introduction to Biology and
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Principles of Biology | and

Principles of Biology | Laboratory

College Algebra

Title
Calculus |

General College Chemistry | and
General Chemistry | Laboratory

Physical Geology and
Laboratory for Physical Geology

Historical Geology and
Laboratory for Historical Geology

General Physics
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002

Phys 231 (5) General College Physics | Phy 231 (4) General University Physics |

Phy 241 (1) General University Physics | Laboratory
BUSINESS CORE REQUIREMENTS/36 hours
Acc 201 (3) Principles of Accounting | Acc 201 (3) Financial Accounting |
Acc 202 (3) Principles of Accounting Il Acc 202 (3) Managerial Uses of Accounting Information
Bus 101 (3) Introduction to Business BE 160 (3) Introduction to Business
Bus 211 (3) Programming in Basics Cis 141 (3) BASIC Programming

Cis 142 (3) RPG Programming

Cis 143 (3) COBOL Programming

Cis 144 (3) FORTRAN Programming

Cis 146 (3) PASCAL Programming

Cis 147 (3) Query Programming
or Bus 212 (3)  Business Applications Cis 230 (3) Advanced Microcomputer Applications
Bus 240 (3) Business Communications Eng 203 (3) Business Writing
Bus 295 (3) Bus Statistics and Resear Methods Sta 291 (3) Statistical Method
Bus 315 (3) Principles of Management ~ ------
Bus 320 (3) Business Finance -
Bus 325 (3) Principles of Marketing -
Bus 350 (3) Business Law -
Bus 435 (3) Production & OperationsM ~ ------
Bus 450 (3) Business Policy -

BUSINESS ELECTIVES

Acc 301 (3) Intermediate Accountingl ~ ------

Acc 302 (3) Intermediate Accounting Il —-—---

Acc 303 (3) Cost Accounting -

Acc 304 (3) Income Taxation -

Acc 305 (3) Governmental and Non-Profit Acc ------

Acc 401 (3) Auditing

Acc 410 (3) Advanced Accounting -

Acc 470 (3) Accounting Internship -

Acc 475 (2) Account/Bus Indepen Study -

Bus 310(3) Personnel Management -

Bus 316 (3) Personnel Management -

Bus 415 (3) Dec-Mkng/Financial Inst & ~ ------

Bus 421 (3) Investments -

Bus 425 (3) Marketing Management -

Bus 442 (3) Readings & ResearchinFI -

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title
Bus 443 (3) Read & Resrch in Manageme ~ ------

Bus 444 (3) Read & Resrch in Marketin =~ ------

Bus 461 (3) BUS Topics/Promotional ST ~ ------

Bus 462 (3) Amer Civ Lib/Civ Rights -

Bus 463 (3) Spec Top/BUS Curr Econ & -~

Bus 470 (3) DEFINEME e

Bus 475 (3) Research Applicat & Manag Info ~ ------

Econ 330 (3) Regional Economic Development  ------
RECOMMENDED ELECTIVES

Math 125 (4) Differential Calculus MA 113 (4) Calculus |
Math 126 (4) Integral Calculus MA 114 (4) Caculus Il

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM
2001-2002
will best meet their individual career needs.

Elementary Education (P-5)

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS110(3) Computer Information Systems CIS 100 (3) Introduction to Computers or
CIS 130 (3) Microcomputer Apps/Development or
CIS 141 (3) BASIC PROGRAMMING

Comm 126 (3)  Public Speaking Comm 181 (3) BASIC Programming Public Speaking

Eng 101 (3) Freshman Composition 1 (3) Eng 101 (3) Writing |

Eng 102 (3) Freshman Composition 11 (3) Eng 102 (3) Writing |1

LE 101 (3) Foundations of Lead Educ (3)  ------

Choose 2 hours from the following:
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PE1__(1)
PE1__(1)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

[Any 100-Level PE Course]
[Any 100-Level PE Course]

HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Mus 101 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il
Music Appreciation

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)

Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature Il
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction

Title

Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors
Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit

19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature

20th Century American Literature

2001-2002

HPR1__(1)
HPR1__ (1)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Art Appreciation
Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
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[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1

Title

Introduction to Art
Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
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Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Mass Media and Society
Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature Il
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature
Music Appreciation

Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Title

SOCIAL SCIENCE/18 hours

Hist 203 (3)
Hist 204 (3)
Psy 101 (3)

American History |
American History Il
Introduction to Psychology

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist 310 (3)
Hist 460 (3)

Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa

Asian History
Spec Topics/Middle East History

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Soc 101 (3)
Soc 210 (3)

Introduction to Sociology
Social & Cultural Anthropology

2001-2002

Com 249 (3)
Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

KY (Hours)

His 108 (3)
His 109 (3)
Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)

Soc 101 (3)
Anth 121 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)
Econ 330 (3)
Geog 201 (3)
Geog 301 (3)

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics 1l
Regional Economic Development
Physical Geography

Regional Geog-North America

Eco 201 (3)
Eco 202 (3)

Transfer Guide: 17 of 59

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865
Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology
Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics 11
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)
Pols 301 (3) International Relations ~ ---—--
Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------
Psy 305 (3) Psychology of the Young Child ~ ------
Psy 310 (3) Social Psychology -
Pols 462 (3) Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights ~ ------
Pols 466 (3) Issues in Health and Medicine ~ ------
Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Soc 102 (3) Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3)
Soc 203 (3) Sociology of the Family Swk 275 (3)
Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)
Soc 211 (3) Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3)
Soc 240 (3) Appalachian Community -
Soc 310 (3) Social Psychology @ -
Soc 330 (3) Juvenile Delinquency  ------
Soc 463 (3) Career Development -
Soc 466 (3) Issues in Health and Medicine ~ ------
Soc 467 (3) Sociology of Gender ~ --—---

Human Geography
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Introductory Sociology

Modern Social Problems

The Family

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Minority Studies

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.
Choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4)

Biol 115 (4)

ALC (Hours)

Principles of Biology

General Biology

Title

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Math 110 (4)
Math 113 (3)
Math 125 (4)

Fundamentals of College Math
College Algebra
Differential Calculus

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Chem 101 (4)
Chem 115 (5)

Geol 115 (4)
Geol 116 (4)
Phsc 105 (4)

Phys 211 (4)
Phys 231 (5)

Introduction to Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Physical Geology
Historical Geology
Survey of Physical Sciences

General Elementary Physics |
General College Physics |

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)
or Bio 150 (3)
Bio 151 (2)

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

KY (Hours)

MA 109 (3)
MA 113 (4)

Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)
Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)
Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)
Phy 211 (5)
Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/47 hours
**Educ 200 (3) Educ Fnds/Pract Prospec Teachers **ED 201 (3)

Educ 250 (3)
Psy 305 (3)

Human Development & Learning
Psychology of the Young Child

EDP 202 (3)
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Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Principles of Biology |

Principles of Biology | Laboratory

Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory

Title

College Algebra
Calculus |

General College Chemistry |
General Chemistry | Laboratory
Physical Geology

Laboratory for Physical Geology
Historical Geology

Laboratory for Historical Geology

General Physics

General University Physics |
General University Physics | Laboratory

Introduction to American Education
Human Development & Learning
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM
2001-2002

Educ 309 (3)
Educ 315 (3)
Educ 321 (3)
Educ 323 (3)
Educ 328 (2)
Educ 343 (3)

Exceptional Children
Classroom Manage in Early Elem
Foundations of Teaching Reading

Elementary Math Methods
Chirdren’s/Adolesc Literature

Educ 350 (3) Science for the Elementary Teacher
Educ 360 (3) Social Studies for Early

Educ 370 (3) Computer/Media Instruction

Educ 410 (3) Student Teaching and Seminar

Read & Lang Arts Early Elem Grds

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/18 hours

Art 340 (3)
HIth 210 (3)
Math 201 (3)
Math 202 (3)
Mus 310 (3)
PE 310 (3)

Art For Elementary Grades
Personal & Community Health
Concepts &Teaching Elem Math |
Concepts &Teaching Elem Math 11
Music for Early Elementary Grades
HIth, Nutr & O for Early Elem Gds

Bio 110 (3)
MA 202
MA 201

Introduction to Human Biology and Health
Math Problem Solving for Elem Teachers
Mathematics for Elementary Teachers

SUBJECT MATTER EMPHASIS REQUIREMENTS/21-24 hours (Choose ONE emphasis.)

A. ENGLISH/COMMUNICATIONS/21 hours
Required: 12 hours

Comm 126 (3)  Public Speaking

Eng 101 (3) Freshman Composition |

Eng 102 (3) Freshman Composition |1

ALC (Hours) Title
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 302 (3) Creative Writing--Fiction
Eng 303 (3) Creative Writing--Poetry
Eng 305 (3) Advanced Composition

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Thea 161 (3) Introduction to Theatre
Thea 162 (3) Acting

Choose 6 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3) Survey of World Literature |
Eng 202 (3) Survey of World Literature |1
Eng 211 (3) Survey of English Literature |
Eng 212 (3) Survey of English Literature Il
Eng 215 (3) Survey of American Literature |
Eng 216 (3) Survey of American Literature I
B. FINE ARTS/HUMANITIES/21 hours

Art 102 (3) Art Appreciation

Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation

Phil 105 (3) Introduction to Philosophy

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

KY (Hours)

Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)
Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Art 100 (3)
Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
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BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |
Writing 1

Title

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present
Survey of English Literature |

Survey of English Literature Il

Survey of American Literature |

Survey of American Literature Il

Introduction to Art

Introduction to Music

Introduction to Philosophy

Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

or
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Art 340 (3)
Mus 310 (3)

Art For Elementary Grades

Choose 6 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3) Survey of World Literature |
Eng 202 (3) Survey of World Literature 11
Eng 211 (3) Survey of English Literature |
Eng 212 (3) Survey of English Literature 11
Eng 215 (3) Survey of American Literature |
Eng 216 (3) Survey of American Literature Il

Educ 343 (3) Chirdren’s/Adolesc Literature
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 201 (3) Art History Survey |

Art 202 (3) Art History Survey Il

Thea 161 (3) Introduction to Theatre

Thea 162 (3) Acting

Eng 302 (3) Creative Writing--Fiction

C. MATHEMATICS/21 hours

Educ 328 (2) Elementary Math Methods
Math 113 (3) College Algebra

Math 114 (2) Trigonometry

Math 201 (3)
Math 202 (3)

ALC (Hours)  Title

Choose 8 hours from the following:
Math 125 (4) Differential Calculus
Math 126 (4) Integral Calculus
Math 211 (3) Programming in Basic

Math 250 (3)
Math 330 (3)

Intro to Probability & Statistics
Foundations of Geometry

D. SCIENCE/23-24 hours
Biol 115 (4) General Biology
Phsc 105 (4) Survey of Physical Sciences

Choose 7-8 hours from the following:

Biol 205 (4) Botany

Biol 206 (4) Animal Biology

Biol 221 (3) Environmental Biology
Biol 310 (4) Field Biology

Choose 8 hours from the following:

Music for Early Elementary Grades

Concepts &Teaching Elem Math |
Concepts &Teaching Elem Math 11

2001-2002

Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)
Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
TA 101 (3)

MA 109 (3)
MA 112 (2)
MA 202
MA 201

KY (Hours)

MA 113 (4)
MA 114 (4)
Cis 141 (3)
Cis 142 (3)
Cis 143 (3)
Cis 144 (3)
Cis 146 (3)
Cis 147 (3)
Sta 291 (3)

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

Bio 106 (3)
Bio 107 (1)
Bio 104 (3)
Bio 105 (1)
Bsl 244 (3)
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Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present
Survey of English Literature |

Survey of English Literature 11

Survey of American Literature |

Survey of American Literature Il

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

College Algebra

Trigonometry

Math Problem Solving for Elem Teachers
Mathematics for Elementary Teachers

Title

Calculus |

Caculus I

BASIC Programming
RPG Programming
COBOL Programming
FORTRAN Programming
PASCAL Programming
Query Programming
Statistical Method

Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory

Principles of Plant Biology

Plant Biology Laboratory

Animal Biology

Animal Biology Laboratory
Principles of Environmental Science
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Chem 101 (4)
Geol 115 (4)

Introduction to Chemistry
Physical Geology
Geol 116 (4) Historical Geology

Phys 211 (4) General Elementary Physics |

2001-2002

Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)
Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)
Phy 211 (5)

E. SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL STUDIES/24 hours

Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization

Hist 203 (3) American History |

Hist 204 (3) American History Il

Hist 261 (3) Kentucky History

Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Hist 310 (3) Asian History

Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa
Spec Topics/Middle East History

Hist 460 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology
Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics |

ALC (Hours)  Title
Econ 210 (3) Principles of Economics Il
Pols 112 (3)

Introduction to American Govern

Geo 172 (3)
His 108 (3)
His 109 (3)
His 240 (3)
Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)

Anth 121 (3)

Soc 101 (3)

Eco 201 (3)

KY (Hours)

Eco 202 (3)
PS 101 (3)

Physical Geology and
Laboratory for Physical Geology
Historical Geology and

Laboratory for Historical Geology
General Physics

Human Geography

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

History of Kentucky

Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Introductory Sociology

Principles of Economics |
Title

Principles of Economics 11
American Government

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that

will best meet their individual career needs.

Notes:

A 2.50 overall GPA is required and in each of the following areas a 2.50 overall GPA is required with no
grade lower than "C": (1) professional education courses, (2) subject matter courses, and (3) all collateral courses.

Education majors must complete the Core Battery and appropriate Specialty Test of the National Teacher
Examination (PRAXIS) and meet minimum cut-off scores established by the Kentucky State Department of
Education in order to be recommended for certification.

Some current teacher education programs will be replaced by new certification programs in accordance
with Kentucky Department of Education mandates. The last date to complete certification under some current
programs is January 1, 2000. Questions regarding actual and projected changes should be discussed with Teacher

Education personnel or the Dean of the College.

A Portfolio is required in this program, which consists of a compilation of materials reflecting process and

products of the student's experiences.
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2001-2002

English

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours)
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3) Computer Information Systems CIS 100 (3)

CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 126 (3)  Public Speaking Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3) Freshman Composition | (3) Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3) Freshman Compasition 11 (3) Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3) Foundations of Lead Educ (3) ------
Choose 2 hours from the following:
PEL1L (1) [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1 (1)
PE1 () [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1 (1)
HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Art 102 (3) Art Appreciation Art 100 (3)
Art 201 (3) Art History Survey | A-H 105 (3)
Art 202 (3) Art History Survey Il A-H 106 (3)
Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation Music 100 (3)
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Eng 201 (3) Survey of World Literature | Eng 261 (3)
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Title

Introduction to Computers
Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING

BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing |1

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Reniassance

Revised 09/11/06



Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

ALC (Hours)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature Il
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors
Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit

19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature

20th Century American Literature

Title

2001-2002
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

KY (Hours)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Comm 201 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey 1l
Mass Media and Society
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)

Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11

SOCIAL SCIENCE/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist 101 (3)
Hist 102 (3)

Hist 203 (3)
Hist 204 (3)

History of World Civilization |
History of World Civilization |1

American History |
American History Il

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)
Pols 111 (3)

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il
Introduction to Political Science

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Com 249 (3)
Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

His 104 (3)
His 105 (3)

His 108 (3)
His 109 (3)

Eco 201 (3)
Eco 202 (3)
PS 271 (3)
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Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature Il
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Title

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art

Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Introduction to Music

Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish 111

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il
Introduction to Political Behavior
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)

PY 110 (3)

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)
Econ 330 (3)
Geog 201 (3)
Geog 301 (3)
Hist 101 (3)

Hist 102 (3)

Hist 203 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Hist 204 (3)
Hist 310 (3)
Hist 321 (3)
Hist 322 (3)
Hist 261 (3)
Hist 331 (3)
Hist 332 (3)
Hist 333 (3)
Hist 460 (3)
Hist 461 (3)
Hist 462 (3)
Hist 488 (3)

Hist/Pols 311 (3)
Hist/Soc 110 (3)

Pols 111 (3)
Pols 112 (3)
Pols 301 (3)

Hist/Pols 311 (3)

Pols 462 (3)
Pols 466 (3)
Psy 101 (3)

Psy 305 (3)
Psy 310 (3)
Soc 101 (3)
Soc 102 (3)
Soc 203 (3)
Soc 210 (3)
Soc 211 (3)
Soc 240 (3)
Soc 310 (3)
Soc 330 (3)
Soc 463 (3)
Soc 466 (3)

Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)
Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3)
Regional Economic Development = ------
Physical Geography -
Regional Geog-North America ~ ------
History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)
History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)
American History | His 108 (3)
Title KY (Hours)
American History Il His 109 (3)

Asian History

Early Modern Europe

Europe Since 1789

Kentucky History

Amer Colonial and Revol History
Nineteenth Century America
Twentieth Century America

Spec Topics/Middle East History
Russia & the Soviet Union

Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights
Senior Seminar

Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------

Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)

International Relations
Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------
Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights
Issues in Health and Medicine

Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)
Psychology of the Young Child ~ ------
Social Psychology -
Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3)
Sociology of the Family Swk 275 (3)
Social & Cultural Anthropology  Anth 121 (3)
Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3)

Appalachian Community
Social Psychology

Juvenile Delinquency

Career Development

Issues in Health and Medicine
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American Government

Human Geography

Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Title
Hist of the United States since 1865

History of Kentucky

Human Geography
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Modern Social Problems

The Family

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Minority Studies
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Soc 467 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Sociology of Gender

2001-2002

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.
Choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4)

Biol 115 (4)

Principles of Biology

General Biology

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Math 110 (4)
Math 113 (3)
Math 125 (4)

ALC (Hours)

Fundamentals of College Math
College Algebra
Differential Calculus

Title

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Chem 101 (4)
Chem 115 (5)

Geol 115 (4)
Geol 116 (4)
Phsc 105 (4)

Phys 211 (4)
Phys 231 (5)

Introduction to Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Physical Geology
Historical Geology
Survey of Physical Sciences

General Elementary Physics |
General College Physics |

COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/6 hours
Choose 3 hours (in the same language taken to meet the Humanities requirement) from the following:

Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)

Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish |1
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)
or Bio 150 (3)
Bio 151 (2)

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

MA 109 (3)
MA 113 (4)

KY (Hours)

Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)
Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)
Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)
Phy 211 (5)
Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)

Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Introduction to Biology and
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Principles of Biology | and

Principles of Biology | Laboratory

Introduction to Biology and
Introductory Biology Laboratory

College Algebra
Calculus |

Title

General College Chemistry | and
General Chemistry | Laboratory

Physical Geology and
Laboratory for Physical Geology

Historical Geology and
Laboratory for Historical Geology

General Physics
General University Physics | and
General University Physics | Laboratory

Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish 111

(This collateral requirement and 3 hours of the Humanities requirement may also be met by taking 6 hours in a
language other than Spanish.)

ENGLISH REQUIREMENTS/33 hours

Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 315 (3)
Eng 415 (3)

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Linguistics

19th Century American Lit

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 215 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature Il
Survey of American Literature |

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)

Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
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Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present
Survey of American Literature |

Revised 09/11/06



ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
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2001-2002
Eng 216 (3) Survey of American Literature Il Eng 252 (3) Survey of American Literature Il
Choose 9 hours from the following:
Eng 304 (3) Technical Writing ===
Eng 305 (3) Advanced Composition -
Eng 350 (3) Appalachian Literature -
Eng 405 (3) Special Topics in Literature -
Eng 406 (3) Spec Topics/19th Cent Nov. =~ —-----
Eng 407 (3) Spec Topics/Modern British =~ ------
Eng 408 (3) Special Topics/Modern Poe ~ -—----
Eng 409 (3) Special Topics/Modern Europe ~ ------
Eng 410 (3) Studies in Major Authors -
Eng 411 (3) Special Topics/Charles Dickens ~ ------
Eng 412 (3) Special Topics/19th Century ~ ---—--
Eng 416 (3) 17th and 18th Century English Lit ------
ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title
Eng 417 (3) 19th Century English Literature ~ ------
Eng 418 (3) 20th Century English Literature ~ ------
Eng 419 (3) 20th Century American Literature ------

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
will best meet their individual career needs.
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2001-2002

English Education (8-12)

ALC (Hours)  Title

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3) Computer Information Systems

Comm 126 (3)  Public Speaking

Eng 101 (3) Freshman Composition | (3)
Eng 102 (3) Freshman Composition I1 (3)
LE 101 (3) Foundations of Lead Educ (3)
Choose 2 hours from the following:

PE1 (1) [Any 100-Level PE Course]
PE1L (1) [Any 100-Level PE Course]

HUMANITIES/12 hours
Comm 201 (3) Mass Media and Society

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 102 (3) Art Appreciation

Art 201 (3) Art History Survey |
Art 202 (3) Art History Survey Il
Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Thea 161 (3) Introduction to Theatre
Thea 162 (3) Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Phil 105 (3) Introduction to Philosophy
Phil 201 (3) Philosophy of Religion
Rel 101 (3) Old Testament Survey

Rel 102 (3) New Testament Survey

SOCIAL SCIENCE/15 hours

Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il
Hist 203 (3) American History |

Hist 204 (3) American History Il

Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics |

Econ 210 (3) Principles of Economics Il

Econ 330 (3) Regional Economic Development

ALC (Hours)  Title

KY (Hours)

CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

HPR1_ (1)
HPR1__ (1)

Com 249 (3)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

TA 101 (3)

Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)

His 105 (3)

His 108 (3)
His 109 (3)
Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)

Eco 201 (3)
Eco 202 (3)

KY (Hours)
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Title

Introduction to Computers
Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING

BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing I

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature

Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865
Hist of the United States since 1865
Introduction to Psychology

General Psychology

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il

Title
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Geog 201 (3) Physical Geography -
Geog 301 (3) Regional Geog-North America ~ ------
Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)
Pols 301 (3) International Relations ~ --—---

Hist/Pols 311 (3)

Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa

Pols 462 (3) Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights ~ ------

Pols 466 (3) Issues in Health and Medicine ~ ------

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Soc 102 (3) Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3)
Soc 203 (3) Sociology of the Family Swk 275 (3)
Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)
Soc 211 (3) Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3)
Soc 240 (3) Appalachian Community -

Soc 310 (3) Social Psychology @ -

Soc 330 (3) Juvenile Delinquency  ------

Soc 463 (3) Career Development -

Soc 466 (3) Issues in Health and Medicine ~ ------

Soc 467 (3) Sociology of Gender ~ --—---

Human Geography
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Introductory Sociology

Modern Social Problems

The Family

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Minority Studies

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.
Choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4) Principles of Biology Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)
or Bio 150 (3)
Bio 151 (2)

Biol 115 (4) General Biology Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Math 110 (4) Fundamentals of College Math ~ ------

Math 113 (3) College Algebra MA 109 (3)

Math 125 (4) Differential Calculus MA 113 (4)

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Chem 101 (4)  Introduction to Chemistry -

Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry | Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)

Geol 115 (4) Physical Geology Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)

Geol 116 (4) Historical Geology Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)

Phsc 105 (4) Survey of Physical Sciences ~ ------

Phys 211 (4) General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5)

Phys 231 (5) General College Physics | Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/36 hours
**Educ 200 (3) Educ Fnds/Pract Prospec Teachers **ED 201 (3)

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours)

Educ 250 (3)
Educ 309 (3)

Human Development & Learning EDP 202 (3)
Exceptional Children
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Introduction to Biology and
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Principles of Biology |

Principles of Biology | Laboratory

and

Introduction to Biology and

Introductory Biology Laboratory

College Algebra
Calculus |

General College Chemistry | and
General Chemistry | Laboratory
Physical Geology

Laboratory for Physical Geology
Historical Geology

Laboratory for Historical Geology

and
and
General Physics

General University Physics |
General University Physics | Laboratory

and

Introduction to American Education

Title
Human Development & Learning
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Educ 320 (3)
Educ 321 (3)
Educ 322 (3)
Educ 330 (3)
Educ 353 (3)
Educ 370 (3)
Educ 412 (12)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Adolescent Psychology -
Foundations of Teaching Reading
Teaching Read/Language Arts |
Meth & Mater in Secondary Educ ~ ------
Classroom Manag Mid Sec School ------
Computer/Media Instruction

Student Teaching & Seminar

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/3 hours

HIth 210 (3) Personal & Community Health Bio 110 (3) Introduction to Human Biology and Health
COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/6 hours

Choose 6 hours from the following:

Span 101 (3) Beginning Spanish | Spi 101 (4) Elementary Spanish |

Span 102 (3) Beginning Spanish 11 Spi 102 (4) Elementary Spanish Il

Span 201 (3) Intermediate Spanish | Spi 201 (3) Intermediate Spanish 111

Span 202 (3) Intermediate Spanish 11
(This collateral requirement may also be met by taking 6 hours in a language other than Spanish.)

ENGLISH REQUIREMENTS/30 hours

Eng 211 (3) Survey of English Literature | Eng 221 (3) Survey of English Literature |

Eng 212 (3) Survey of English Literature I Eng 222 (3) Survey of English Literature I

Eng 305 (3) Advanced Composition -

Eng 311 (3) Shakespeare's Tragedy/History =~ ------

Eng 312 (3) Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman ~ ------

Eng 315 (3) Linguistics ~ ---ee-

Eng 415 (3) 19th Century American Lit -

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3) Survey of World Literature | Eng 261 (3) Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Eng 202 (3) Survey of World Literature Il Eng 262 (3) Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Eng 215 (3) Survey of American Literature |  Eng 251 (3) Survey of American Literature |

Eng 216 (3) Survey of American Literature Il Eng 252 (3) Survey of American Literature I

Choose 6 hours from the following:

Eng 302 (3) Creative Writing--Fiction -

Eng 303 (3) Creative Writing--Poetry ~ -——-

Eng 304 (3) Technical Writing -

Eng 350 (3) Appalachian Literature ~  ---—-

Eng 405 (3) Special Topics in Literature ~ ------

Eng 406 (3) Spec Topics/19th Cent Nov -

Eng 407 (3) Spec Topics/Modern British =~ -—-—--

Eng 408 (3) Special Topics/Modern Poe ~ —-----

Eng 409 (3) Special Topics/Modern Europe ~ ------

Eng 410 (3) Studies in Major Authors -

Eng 411 (3) Special Topics/Charles Dickens ~ ------

Eng 412 (3) Special Topics/19th Century ~ ------

Eng 416 (3) 17th and 18th Century English Lit ------

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title

Eng 417 (3) 19th Century English Literature =~ ------
Eng 418 (3) 20th Century English Literature =~ ------
Eng 419 (3) 20th Century American Literature ------
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM
2001-2002
GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
will best meet their individual career needs.

Notes:
A 2.50 overall GPA is required and in each of the following areas a 2.50 overall GPA is required with no
grade lower than "C": (1) professional education courses, (2) subject matter courses, and (3) all collateral courses.

Education majors must complete the Core Battery and appropriate Specialty Test of the National Teacher
Examination (PRAXIS) and meet minimum cut-off scores established by the Kentucky State Department of
Education in order to be recommended for certification.

Some current teacher education programs will be replaced by new certification programs in accordance
with Kentucky Department of Education mandates. The last date to complete certification under some current
programs is January 1, 2000. Questions regarding actual and projected changes should be discussed with Teacher
Education personnel or the Dean of the College.

A Portfolio is required in this program, which consists of a compilation of materials reflecting process and
products of the student's experiences.

History

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
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INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3)

Comm 126 (3)

Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3)

Computer Information Systems

Public Speaking

Freshman Composition | (3)
Freshman Compoasition 11 (3)
Foundations of Lead Educ (3)

Choose 2 hours from the following:

PEL1 _ (1)
PE1__(1)

[Any 100-Level PE Course]
[Any 100-Level PE Course]

HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Mus 101 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il
Music Appreciation

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)

Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry

Title

Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors
Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

2001-2002

CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)

Comm 181 (3)

Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

HPR1_ (1)
HPR1__ (1)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)
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Introduction to Computers or
Microcomputer Apps/Development or
BASIC PROGRAMMING

BASIC Programming Public Speaking

Writing |

Writing |1

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11

Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Title
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Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

2001-2002

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey Il

Mass Media and Society
Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature
Music Appreciation

Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Title

Art 100 (3)

A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Com 249 (3)
Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

KY (Hours)

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature

New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.
Choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4)

Principles of Biology

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Math 110 (4)

Fundamentals of College Math

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

or Bio 150 (3)

Bio 151 (2)
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Principles of Biology |

Principles of Biology | Laboratory
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Math 113 (3)
Math 125 (4)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Chem 101 (4)
Chem 115 (5)

Geol 115 (4)
Geol 116 (4)
Phsc 105 (4)

Phys 211 (4)
Phys 231 (5)

2001-2002
College Algebra MA 109 (3)
Differential Calculus MA 113 (4)
Introduction to Chemistry ~ ------
General Chemistry | Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)
Physical Geology Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)
Historical Geology Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)
Survey of Physical Sciences ~ ------
General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5)
General College Physics | Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)

College Algebra
Calculus |

General College Chemistry |
General Chemistry | Laboratory
Physical Geology

Laboratory for Physical Geology
Historical Geology

Laboratory for Historical Geology

General Physics
General University Physics |
General University Physics | Laboratory

SOCIAL SCIENCE REQUIREMENTS/These are met by completing the major.

HISTORY REQUIREMENTS/33 hours

Hist 101 (3)
Hist 102 (3)

Hist 203 (3)
Hist 204 (3)
Hist 321 (3)
Hist 322 (3)
Hist 488 (3)

History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)
History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)
American History | His 108 (3)
American History Il His 109 (3)

Early Modern Europe
Europe Since 1789
Senior Seminar

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist 310 (3)

Asian History

Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------

Hist 460 (3)

Spec Topics/Middle East History

Choose 6 hours from the following:

Hist 331 (3)
Hist 332 (3)
Hist 333 (3)

Amer Colonial and Revol History
Nineteenth Century America
Twentieth Century America

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist 261 (3)
Hist 310 (3)

Kentucky History
Asian History

Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------

ALC (Hours)
Hist 331 (3)
Hist 332 (3)
Hist 333 (3)
Hist 460 (3)
Hist 461 (3)
Hist 462 (3)
Hist 488 (3)

Title

Amer Colonial and Revol History
Nineteenth Century America
Twentieth Century America

Spec Topics/Middle East History
Russia & the Soviet Union

Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights
Senior Seminar

KY (Hours)

SOCIAL SCIENCE COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/15 hours

Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization

Geo 172 (3)
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Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

History of Kentucky

Title

Human Geography
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Choose 12 hours from the following:
Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3) Principles of Economics |
Econ 210 (3) Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3) Principles of Economics Il
Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3) Introduction to Political Behavior
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3) American Government
Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3) Introductory Sociology

Soc 102 (3) Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3) Modern Social Problems

Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3) Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Soc 211 (3) Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3) Minority Studies

Soc 467 (3) Sociology of Gender ~ -——-

Soc/Pols 466 (3) Issues in Health and Medicine ~ ------

COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/6 hours
Choose 3 hours (in the same language taken to meet the Humanities requirement) from the following:

Span 101 (3) Beginning Spanish | Spi 101 (4) Elementary Spanish |
Span 102 (3) Beginning Spanish 11 Spi 102 (4) Elementary Spanish Il
Span 201 (3) Intermediate Spanish | Spi 201 (3) Intermediate Spanish 111

Span 202 (3) Intermediate Spanish Il -
(This collateral requirement and 3 hours of the Humanities requirement may also be met by taking 6 hours in a
language other than Spanish.)

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
will best meet their individual career needs.

Middle School Education (5-9)

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS

INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3) Computer Information Systems CIS 100 (3) Introduction to Computers
CIS 130 (3) Microcomputer Apps/Development
CIS 141 (3) BASIC PROGRAMMING

Comm 126 (3)  Public Speaking Comm 181 (3) BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Eng 101 (3) Freshman Composition | (3) Eng 101 (3) Writing |
Eng 102 (3) Freshman Composition 1l (3) Eng 102 (3) Writing |1
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
LE 101 (3) Foundations of Lead Educ (3)  ------
Choose 2 hours from the following:
PE1 () [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1 (1) [Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
PEL (D) [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1 (1) [Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Art 102 (3) Art Appreciation Art 100 (3) Introduction to Art
Art 201 (3) Art History Survey | A-H 105 (3) Ancient Through Medieval Art
Art 202 (3) Art History Survey Il A-H 106 (3) Renaissance Through Modern Art
Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation Music 100 (3)  Introduction to Music

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3) Mass Media and Society Com 249 (3) Mass Media and Mass Culture

Phil 105 (3) Introduction to Philosophy Phi 100 (3) Introduction to Philosophy or
Phi 130 (3) Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Phil 201 (3) Philosophy of Religion ~ ------

Rel 101 (3) Old Testament Survey Eng 270 (3) Old Testament as Literature

Rel 102 (3) New Testament Survey Eng 271 (3) New Testament as Literature

Span 101 (3) Beginning Spanish | Spi 101 (4) Elementary Spanish |

Span 102 (3) Beginning Spanish 11 Spi 102 (4) Elementary Spanish Il

Span 201 (3) Intermediate Spanish | Spi 201 (3) Intermediate Spanish 111

Span 202 (3) Intermediate Spanish Il -

Thea 161 (3) Introduction to Theatre TA 101 (3) Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Thea 162 (3) Acting e

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 215 (3) Survey of American Literature |  Eng 251 (3) Survey of American Literature |

Eng 216 (3) Survey of American Literature Il Eng 252 (3) Survey of American Literature I

Eng 415 (3) 19th Century American Literature ------

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3) Art Appreciation Art 100 (3) Introduction to Art

Art 201 (3) Art History Survey | A-H 105 (3) Ancient Through Medieval Art
Art 202 (3) Art History Survey Il A-H 106 (3) Renaissance Through Modern Art
Comm 201 (3) Mass Media and Society Com 249 (3) Mass Media and Mass Culture
ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title

Eng 201 (3) Survey of World Literature | Eng 261 (3) Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Eng 202 (3) Survey of World Literature 11 Eng 262 (3) Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Eng 210 (3) Literary Criticism ~ ------

Eng 211 (3) Survey of English Literature | Eng 221 (3) Survey of English Literature |

Eng 212 (3) Survey of English Literature |1 Eng 222 (3) Survey of English Literature I

Eng 215 (3) Survey of American Literature |  Eng 251 (3) Survey of American Literature |

Eng 216 (3) Survey of American Literature Il Eng 252 (3) Survey of American Literature Il

Eng 302 (3) Creative Writing--Fiction ~ ---—---

Eng 303 (3) Creative Writing--Poetry ~ -——-

Eng 304 (3) Technical Writing -

Eng 305 (3) Advanced Composition -

Eng 311 (3) Shakespeare's Tragedy/History =~ ------

Eng 312 (3) Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman ~ ------

Eng 410 (3) Studies in Major Authors -
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Eng 411 (3) Special Topics/Charles Dickens ~ ------
Eng 412 (3) Special Topics/19th Century ~ ---—--
Eng 415 (3) 19th Century American Literature ------
Eng 416 (3) 17th and 18th Century English Lit ------
Eng 417 (3) 19th Century English Literature ~ ------
Eng 418 (3) 20th Century English Literature ~ ------
Eng 419 (3) 20th Century American Literature ------
Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation Music 100 (3)  Introduction to Music
Phil 105 (3) Introduction to Philosophy Phi 100 (3) Introduction to Philosophy or
Phi 130 (3) Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society
Phil 201 (3) Philosophy of Religion -
Rel 101 (3) Old Testament Survey Eng 270 (3) Old Testament as Literature
Rel 102 (3) New Testament Survey Eng 271 (3) New Testament as Literature
Thea 161 (3) Introduction to Theatre TA 101 (3) Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice
Thea 162 (3) Acting
SOCIAL SCIENCE/15 hours
Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3) Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cen to
Present
Hist 203 (3) American History | His 108 (3) Hist of the United States through 1865
Hist 204 (3) American History Il His 109 (3) Hist of the United States since 1865

Choose 6 hours, 3 from each of two different departments, from the following:

Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics |

or Econ 210 (3) Principles of Economics 11 Eco 202 (3)

Eco 201 (3)

Principles of Economics |

Principles of Economics Il

Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3) Human Geography

Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3) Introduction to Political Behavior

or Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Govern PS 101 (3) American Government

Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3) Introduction to Psychology or
PY 110 (3) General Psychology

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3) Introductory Sociology

Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3) Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.

Choose 4 hours from the following:
Biol 105 (4)

ALC (Hours)

Biol 115 (4)

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Math 110 (4)
Math 113 (3)
Math 125 (4)

Choose 4 hours from the following:
Chem 101 (4)
Chem 115 (5)

Geol 115 (4)
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Principles of Biology Bsl 102 (3) Introduction to Biology and

Title KY (Hours) Title
Bsl 100 (1) Introductory Biology Laboratory
or Bio 150 (3)  Principles of Biology | and
Bio 151 (2) Principles of Biology | Laboratory

General Biology Bsl 102 (3) Introduction to Biology and
Bsl 100 (1) Introductory Biology Laboratory

Fundamentals of College Math ~ ------

College Algebra MA 109 (3) College Algebra

Differential Calculus MA 113 (4) Calculus |

Introduction to Chemistry ~ --—---

General Chemistry | Che 105 (3) General College Chemistry | and
Chm 105 (2) General Chemistry | Laboratory

Physical Geology Gly 101 (3) Physical Geology and
Gly 111 (1) Laboratory for Physical Geology
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Geol 116 (4)

Phsc 105 (4)
Phys 211 (4)
Phys 231 (5)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Historical Geology Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)
Survey of Physical Sciences ~  -—----
General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5)
General College Physics | Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/47 hours

**Educ 200 (3)

Educ 250 (3)
Psy 305 (3)

Educ 309 (3)
Educ 315 (3)
Educ 321 (3)
Educ 323 (3)
Educ 328 (2)
Educ 343 (3)
Educ 350 (3)
Educ 360 (3)
Educ 370 (3)
Educ 411 (3)

Educ Fnds/Pract Prospec Teachers **ED 201 (3)
Human Development & Learning EDP 202 (3)
Psychology of the Young Child
Exceptional Children

Classroom Manage in Early Elem
Foundations of Teaching Reading
Read & Lang Arts Early Elem Grds------
Elementary Math Methods ------
Chirdren’s/Adolesc Literature
Science for the Elementary Teacher------
Social Studies for Early
Computer/Media Instruction
Student Teaching and Seminar

Historical Geology
Laboratory for Historical Geology

General Physics
General University Physics |
General University Physics | Laboratory

Introduction to American Education
Human Development & Learning

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/3 hours

Hith 210 (3)

Personal & Community Health Bio 110 (3)

Introduction to Human Biology and Health

SUBJECT MATTER EMPHASIS REQUIREMENTS/24-32 hours (Choose TWO areas.)
A. ENGLISH/COMMUNICATIONS/24 hours

Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)
Eng 201 (3)
Eng 202 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Educ 343 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Choose 6 hours from the following:

Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 415 (3)

B. MATHEMATICS/26 hours

Educ 328 (2)
Math 113 (3)
Math 114 (2)
Math 125 (4)
Math 201 (3)
Math 202 (3)

Math 211 (3)

Freshman Composition | Eng 101 (3)
Freshman Composition Il Eng 102 (3)
Survey of World Literature | Eng 261 (3)
Survey of World Literature 11 Eng 262 (3)
Advanced Composition -
Children’s/Adolescent’s Literature ------

Title KY (Hours)
Survey of English Literature | Eng 221 (3)
Survey of English Literature 11 Eng 222 (3)
Survey of American Literature |  Eng 251 (3)
Survey of American Literature Il Eng 252 (3)
19th Century American Literature ------
Elementary Math Methods ------

College Algebra MA 109 (3)
Trigonometry MA 112 (2)
Differential Calculus MA 113 (4)
Concepts &Teaching Elem Math I MA 202

Concepts &Teaching Elem Math 11 MA 201
Programming in Basic Cis 141 (3)
Cis 142 (3)
Cis 143 (3)
Cis 144 (3)
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Writing |

Writing |1

Survey of West Lit from Greek to Renaiss
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Title

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1

College Algebra

Trigonometry

Calculus |

Math Problem Solving for Elem Teachers
Mathematics for Elementary Teachers

BASIC Programming
RPG Programming
COBOL Programming
FORTRAN Programming
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Cis 146 (3)
Cis 147 (3)
Math 250 (3) Intro to Probability & Statistics Sta 291 (3)
Math 330 (3) Foundations of Geometry ~ ------

C. SCIENCE/29-30 hours

Biol 105 (4) General Biology Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

Geol 115 (4) Physical Geology Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)

Choose 7-8 hours from the following:

Biol 205 (4) Botany Bio 106 (3)
Bio 107 (1)

Biol 206 (4) Animal Biology Bio 104 (3)
Bio 105 (1)

Biol 221 (3) Environmental Biology Bsl 244 (3)

Choose 14-16 hours from either Option 1 or Option 2:
Option 1.

Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry | Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)
Chem 116 (5)  General Chemistry Il Che 107 (3)
Chm 107 (2)
Choose 4-5 hours from the following:
Phys 211 (4) General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5)
Phys 231 (5) General College Physics | Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)
Option 2:
Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry | Che 105 (3)
ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours)
Chm 105 (2)
Choose 9-11 hours from the following:
Phys 211 (4) General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5)
Phys 212 (4) General Elementary Physics 11 Phy 213 (5)
Phys 231 (5) General College Physics | Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)
Phys 232 (5) General College Physics 1l Phy 232 (4)
Phy 242 (1)

Phys 331 (3) Modern Physics ~~ ---em-

(Either 231 or 331 may be taken to meet this requirement, but not both.)

E. SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL STUDIES/27 hours

Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)
Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Hist 101 (3) History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)
Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)

Hist 203 (3) American History | His 108 (3)
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PASCAL Programming
Query Programming
Statistical Method

Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Physical Geology

Laboratory for Physical Geology

Principles of Plant Biology

Plant Biology Laboratory

Animal Biology

Animal Biology Laboratory
Principles of Environmental Science

General College Chemistry |
General Chemistry | Laboratory
General College Chemistry 11
General Chemistry 1l Laboratory

General Physics
General University Physics |
General University Physics | Laboratory

General College Chemistry |

Title
General Chemistry | Laboratory

General Physics

General Physics

General University Physics |

General University Physics | Laboratory
General University Physics Il

General University Physics Il Laboratory

Principles of Economics |

Human Geography

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17"
Century

Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cen to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE

KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Hist 204 (3) American History Il His 109 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist 310 (3) Asian History -
Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa------
Hist 460 (3) Spec Topics/Middle East History — ------

Choose 6 hours from with Option 1, Option 2 or Option 3:

Option 1:
Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Govern PS 101 (3)
Option 2:
Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)

Option 3:
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)

Hist of the United States since 1865

Introduction to Political Behavior

American Government

Introduction to Political Behavior

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Introductory Sociology

American Government

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Introductory Sociology

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that

will best meet their individual career needs.

Notes:

A 2.50 overall GPA is required and in each of the following areas a 2.50 overall GPA is required with no
grade lower than "C": (1) professional education courses, (2) subject matter courses, and (3) all collateral courses.

Education majors must complete the Core Battery and appropriate Specialty Test of the National Teacher
Examination (PRAXIS) and meet minimum cut-off scores established by the Kentucky State Department of

Education in order to be recommended for certification.

Some current teacher education programs will be replaced by new certification programs in accordance
with Kentucky Department of Education mandates. The last date to complete certification under some current
programs is January 1, 2000. Questions regarding actual and projected changes should be discussed with Teacher

Education personnel or the Dean of the College.

A Portfolio is required in this program, which consists of a compilation of materials reflecting process and

products of the student's experiences.
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2001-2002

Physical Education (P-12)

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours)
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3) Computer Information Systems CIS 100 (3)

CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 126 (3)  Public Speaking Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3) Freshman Composition | (3) Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3) Freshman Composition 11 (3) Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3) Foundations of Lead Educ (3)  ---—---
Choose 2 hours from the following:
PE1__ (1) [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1__(1)
PEL1L (1) [Any 100-Level PE Course] HPR1 (1)
HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:
Art 102 (3) Art Appreciation Art 100 (3)
Art 201 (3) Art History Survey | A-H 105 (3)
Art 202 (3) Art History Survey 1l A-H 106 (3)
Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation Music 100 (3)
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Title
Introduction to Computers or
Microcomputer Apps/Development or

BASIC PROGRAMMING

BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing I

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music
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Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)

Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature 11
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry

Title

Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

2001-2002

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey Il

Mass Media and Society
Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Art 100 (3)

A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Com 249 (3)
Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Transfer Guide: 41 of 59

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish I
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Title

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Eng 302 (3) Creative Writing--Fiction

Eng 303 (3) Creative Writing--Poetry

Eng 304 (3) Technical Writing

Eng 305 (3) Advanced Composition

Eng 311 (3) Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Eng 312 (3) Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Eng 410 (3) Studies in Major Authors

Eng 411 (3) Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Eng 412 (3) Special Topics/19th Century

Eng 415 (3) 19th Century American Literature
Eng 416 (3) 17th and 18th Century English Lit
Eng 417 (3) 19th Century English Literature
Eng 418 (3) 20th Century English Literature
Eng 419 (3) 20th Century American Literature
Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation

Phil 105 (3) Introduction to Philosophy

Phil 201 (3) Philosophy of Religion

Rel 101 (3) Old Testament Survey

Rel 102 (3) New Testament Survey

Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)  Title
SOCIAL SCIENCE/15 hours

Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il
Hist 203 (3) American History |

Hist 204 (3) American History Il

Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology

2001-2002

Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

KY (Hours)
His 105 (3)

His 108 (3)
His 109 (3)
Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)
Soc 101 (3)

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/

Met by completing the major.

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 115 (4) General Biology

Biol 205 (4) Botany

Biol 206 (4) Animal Biology

Biol 211 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Math 110 (4) Fundamentals of College Math
Math 113 (3) College Algebra

Math 125 (4) Differential Calculus

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

Bio 106 (3)
Bio 107 (1)
Bio 104 (3)
Bio 105 (1)
Bsl 110 (4)

MA 109 (3)
MA 113 (4)
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Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title

Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to

Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865
Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Introduction to Biology and
Introductory Biology Laboratory

Principles of Plant Biology and
Plant Biology Laboratory
Animal Biology and

Animal Biology Laboratory
Human Anatomy & Physiology |

College Algebra
Calculus |
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2001-2002

Chem 101 (4)  Introduction to Chemistry -

Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry | Che 105 (3) General College Chemistry | and
Chm 105 (2) General Chemistry | Laboratory

Geol 115 (4) Physical Geology Gly 101 (3) Physical Geology and
Gly 111 (1) Laboratory for Physical Geology

Geol 116 (4) Historical Geology Gly 102 (3) Historical Geology and

Gly 112 (1) Laboratory for Historical Geology

Phsc 105 (4) Survey of Physical Sciences ~ ------

Phys 211 (4) General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5) General Physics

Phys 231 (5) General College Physics | Phy 231 (4) General University Physics | and
Phy 241 (1) General University Physics | Laboratory

PHYSICAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/44 hours

PE 201 (3) Hist & Phil Foundations of PE~ ------
PE 221 (2) Advanced Swimming & Lifeguard ------
PE 253 (3) Movement Education = --—---
PE 273 (3) Team Sports Skills -
PE 274 (3) Indicidual Sports Skills -
PE 301 (3) Structural Biomechanics -
PE 311 (3) Measurement & Evaluation —  ---—---
PE 321 (3) Physiology of Exercise =~ ------
PE 351 (3) Motor Development and Learning ------
ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours) Title
PE 371 (3) Methods & Materials for Elem PE  ------
PE 375 (3) Methods & Materials for Sec PE~ ------
PE 401 (3) Adapted Physical Education ~ ------
PE 405 (3) Psych & Soc of Sport -
PE 421 (3) Principals of Physical Fitness ~ ------
PE 425 (3) Advanced Fundamentals -

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/30 hours

**Educ 200 (3) Educ Fnds/Pract Prospec Teachers **ED 201 (3) Introduction to American Education
Educ 250 (3) Human Development & Learning EDP 202 (3) Human Development & Learning
Educ 305 (3) Psychology of the Young Child ~ ------

Educ 320 (3) Adolescent Psychology -

Educ 353 (3) Classroom Manag Mid Sec School ------

Educ 370 (3) Computer/Media Instruction ~ -—----

Educ 413 (12)  Student Teaching and Seminar ~ ------

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/10 hours

Biol 211 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology ~ Bsl 110 (4) Human Anatomy & Physiology |

Hith 210 (3) Personal & Community Health Bio 110 (3) Introduction to Human Biology and Health

HIth 220 (3) First Aid & Safety Hpr 190 (3) First Aid and Emergency Care

RECOMMENDED ELECTIVES

Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry | Che 105 (3) General College Chemistry | and
Chm 105 (2) General Chemistry | Laboratory

Phys 211 (4) General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5) General Physics

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
will best meet their individual career needs.

Notes:
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2001-2002

A 2.50 overall GPA is required and in each of the following areas a 2.50 overall GPA is required with no
grade lower than "C": (1) professional education courses, (2) subject matter courses, and (3) all collateral courses.

Education majors must complete the Core Battery and appropriate Specialty Test of the National Teacher
Examination (PRAXIS) and meet minimum cut-off scores established by the Kentucky State Department of
Education in order to be recommended for certification.

Some current teacher education programs will be replaced by new certification programs in accordance
with Kentucky Department of Education mandates. The last date to complete certification under some current
programs is January 1, 2000. Questions regarding actual and projected changes should be discussed with Teacher

Education personnel or the Dean of the College.

A Portfolio is required in this program, which consists of a compilation of materials reflecting process and

products of the student's experiences.

ALC (Hours)
CIS 110 (3)

Comm 126 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3)

Choose 2 hours from the following:
[Any 100-Level PE Course]
[Any 100-Level PE Course]

PEL1 _ (1)
PE1__(1)

Title

Computer Information Systems

Public Speaking

Freshman Composition | (3)
Freshman Compasition 11 (3)
Foundations of Lead Educ (3)

HUMANITIES/12 hours

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il
Music Appreciation

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Mus 101 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Comm 201 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |

Physical Science

KY (Hours)
CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

HPR1_ (1)
HPR1__ (1)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)

Transfer Guide: 44 of 59

Title
Introduction to Computers

Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING Programming
BASIC Programming Public Speaking

Writing |
Writing |1

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Introduction to Philosophy

Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
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Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)
Renaissance
Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry

Title

Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

2001-2002
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey Il

Mass Media and Society
Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature 11
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Art 100 (3)

A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Com 249 (3)
Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)
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Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il

Title

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
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2001-2002

Eng 411 (3) Special Topics/Charles Dickens ~ ------

Eng 412 (3) Special Topics/19th Century ~ ---—--

Eng 415 (3) 19th Century American Literature ------

Eng 416 (3) 17th and 18th Century English Lit ------

Eng 417 (3) 19th Century English Literature ~ ------

Eng 418 (3) 20th Century English Literature =~ ------

Eng 419 (3) 20th Century American Literature ------

Mus 101 (3) Music Appreciation Music 100 (3)

Phil 105 (3) Introduction to Philosophy Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)

Phil 201 (3) Philosophy of Religion -

Rel 101 (3) Old Testament Survey Eng 270 (3)

Rel 102 (3) New Testament Survey Eng 271 (3)

Thea 161 (3) Introduction to Theatre TA 101 (3)

Thea 162 (3) Acting

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours)

SOCIAL SCIENCE/12 hours

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist 101 (3) History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)

Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)

Hist 203 (3) American History | His 108 (3)

Hist 204 (3) American History Il His 109 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)

Econ 210 (3) Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3)

Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)

Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)

Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)

Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)

Soc 102 (3) Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3)

Soc 210 (3) Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)
Econ 330 (3)
Geog 201 (3)
Geog 301 (3)
Hist 101 (3)

Hist 102 (3)

Hist 203 (3)
Hist 204 (3)
Hist 261 (3)
Hist 310 (3)

Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)
Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3)
Regional Economic Development  ------

Physical Geography -

Regional Geog-North America ~ ------

History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)
History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)
American History | His 108 (3)
American History Il His 109 (3)
Kentucky History His 240 (3)

Asian History

Transfer Guide: 46 of 59

Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Human Geography

Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Modern Social Problems

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Present

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

History of Kentucky
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Hist 321 (3)
Hist 322 (3)
Hist 331 (3)
Hist 332 (3)
Hist 333 (3)
Hist 460 (3)
Hist 461 (3)
Hist 462 (3)
Hist 488 (3)

Hist/Pols 311 (3)
Hist/Soc 110 (3)

Pols 111 (3)
Pols 112 (3)
Pols 301 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Hist/Pols 311 (3)

Pols 462 (3)
Pols 466 (3)
Psy 101 (3)

Psy 305 (3)
Psy 310 (3)
Soc 101 (3)
Soc 102 (3)
Soc 203 (3)
Soc 210 (3)
Soc 211 (3)
Soc 240 (3)
Soc 310 (3)
Soc 330 (3)
Soc 463 (3)
Soc 466 (3)
Soc 467 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002
Early Modern Europe -
Europe Since 1789
Amer Colonial and Revol History
Nineteenth Century America
Twentieth Century America
Spec Topics/Middle East History
Russia & the Soviet Union
Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights
Senior Seminar

Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------

Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)
Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)
International Relations ~ ------

Title KY (Hours)

Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------
Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights
Issues in Health and Medicine

Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)
Psychology of the Young Child ~ ------
Social Psychology -
Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Contemporary Social Problems Soc 152 (3)
Sociology of the Family Swk 275 (3)
Social & Cultural Anthropology ~ Anth 121 (3)
Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3)

Appalachian Community
Social Psychology

Juvenile Delinquency

Career Development

Issues in Health and Medicine
Sociology of Gender

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/4 hours
Complete major, and choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4)

Biol 115 (4)

Principles of Biology Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)
or Bio 150 (3)
Bio 151 (2)
Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

General Biology

Human Geography
Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Title

Introduction to Psychology
General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Modern Social Problems

The Family

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Minority Studies

Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Principles of Biology |

Principles of Biology | Laboratory
Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory

MATHEMATICS/PHYSICAL SCIENCE REQUIREMENTS/59-60 hours

Chem 115 (5)
Chem 116 (5)
Chem 225 (5)

Chem 226 (5)

General Chemistry | Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)
General Chemistry 11 Che 107 (3)
Chm 107 (2)
Organic Chemistry | Che 230 (3)
Che 231 (2)
Organic Chemistry 11 Che 232 (3)
Che 233 (2)
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General College Chemistry |
General Chemistry | Laboratory
General College Chemistry 11
General Chemistry Il Laboratory
Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry | Laboratory
Organic Chemistry 11

Organic Chemistry 1l Laboratory
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ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002

Chem 340 (4)  Quantitative Analytical Chemistry ------

Geol 115 (4) Physical Geology
Geol 116 (4) Historical Geology

Math 125 (4) Differential Calculus
Math 126 (4) Integral Calculus

Math 330 (3) Foundations of Geometry
or Phys 231 (5) General College Physics |

Phys 232 (5) General College Physics Il

Phys 331 (3) Modern Physics
Phys 351 (3) Classical Mechanics

ALC (Hours)  Title
Choose 3-4 hours from the following:
Math 225 (4) Multivariable Calculus

Gly 101 (3) Physical Geology

Gly 111 (1) Laboratory for Physical Geology

Gly 102 (3) Historical Geology

Gly 112 (1) Laboratory for Historical Geology

MA 113 (4) Calculus |
MA 114 (4) Caculus 11

Phy 231 (4) General University Physics |

Phy 241 (1) General University Physics | Laboratory

Phy 232 (4) General University Physics Il
Phy 242 (1) General University Physics 1l

KY (Hours) Title

MA 213 (4) Calculus 111

Math 250 (3) Intro to Probability & Statistics Sta 291 (3) Statistical Method

Laboratory

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that

will best meet their individual career needs.
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ALC (Hours)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

2001-2002

Physical Science Education

Title

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3)

Comm 126 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3)

Computer Information Systems

Public Speaking

Freshman Composition 1 (3)
Freshman Composition 11 (3)
Foundations of Lead Educ (3)

Choose 2 hours from the following:

PE1__(1)
PE1__ (1)

[Any 100-Level PE Course]
[Any 100-Level PE Course]

HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Mus 101 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il
Music Appreciation

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature Il
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction

Title

KY (Hours)

CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

HPR1__(1)
HPR1__(1)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

KY (Hours)
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Title

Introduction to Computers
Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING

BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing |1

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1

Title
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Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM
2001-2002

Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Art Appreciation Art 100 (3) Introduction to Art

Art History Survey | A-H 105 (3) Ancient Through Medieval Art

Art History Survey Il A-H 106 (3) Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Society Com 249 (3) Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of World Literature | Eng 261 (3) Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of World Literature |1 Eng 262 (3) Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Literary Criticism -

Survey of English Literature | Eng 221 (3) Survey of English Literature |

Survey of English Literature 11 Eng 222 (3) Survey of English Literature 11

Survey of American Literature |  Eng 251 (3) Survey of American Literature |

Survey of American Literature Il Eng 252 (3) Survey of American Literature |1

Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature
Music Appreciation

SOCIAL SCIENCE/15 hours

Hist 102 (3)

Music 100 (3)

Introduction to Music

Introduction to Philosophy Phi 100 (3) Introduction to Philosophy
Phi 130 (3) Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society
Philosophy of Religion ~  ------
Old Testament Survey Eng 270 (3) Old Testament as Literature
New Testament Survey Eng 271 (3) New Testament as Literature
Introduction to Theatre TA 101 (3) Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice
Acting e
Title KY (Hours) Title
History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3) Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
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Hist 203 (3)
Hist 204 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

American History |
American History Il

2001-2002

His 108 (3)
His 109 (3)

Choose 6 hours (from two different fields) from the following:

Econ 209 (3)
Econ 210 (3)

Hist/Soc 110 (3)

Pols 111 (3)
Pols 112 (3)
Psy 101 (3)

Soc 101 (3)
Soc 210 (3)

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il
Geog & Human Organization
Introduction to Political Science
Introduction to American Gov
Introduction to Psychology

Introduction to Sociology
Social & Cultural Anthropology

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/4 hours

Complete major requirements, and choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4)

Biol 115 (4)

MATHEMATICS/PHYSICAL SCIENCE REQUIREMENTS/49 hours

Chem 115 (5)
Chem 116 (5)
Chem 225 (5)
Chem 226 (5)

Chem 340 (4)
Geol 115 (4)

Math 125 (4)
Math 126 (4)
Phys 231 (5)
Phys 232 (5)

Phys 331 (3)
Phys 351 (3)

Principles of Biology

General Biology

General Chemistry |
General Chemistry 11
Organic Chemistry |
Organic Chemistry 11

Quantitative Analytical Chemistry
Physical Geology

Differential Calculus
Integral Calculus

General College Physics |
General College Physics 11

Modern Physics
Classical Mechanics

Eco 201 (3)
Eco 202 (3)
Geo 172 (3)
PS 271 (3)
PS 101 (3)
Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)
Soc 101 (3)
Anth 121 (3)

Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

or Bio 150 (3)

Bio 151 (2)
Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)
Che 107 (3)
Chm 107 (2)
Che 230 (3)
Che 231 (2)
Che 232 (3)
Che 233 (2)
Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)
MA 113 (4)
MA 114 (4)
Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)
Phy 232 (4)
Phy 242 (1)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/33 hours

**Educ 200 (3) Educ Fnds/Pract Prospec Teachers **ED 201 (3)

Educ 250 (3)

ALC (Hours)
Educ 309 (3)
Educ 320 (3)
Educ 330 (3)
Educ 353 (3)

Human Development & Learning

Title

Exceptional Children

Adolescent Psychology

Meth & Mater in Secondary Educ

Classroom Manag Mid Sec School

EDP 202 (3)

KY (Hours)
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Present
Hist of the United States through 1865
Hist of the United States since 1865

Principles of Economics |

Principles of Economics Il

Human Geography

Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Introduction to Psychology

General Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Principles of Biology |

Principles of Biology | Laboratory
Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory

General College Chemistry |
General Chemistry | Laboratory
General College Chemistry 11
General Chemistry Il Laboratory
Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry | Laboratory
Organic Chemistry 11

Organic Chemistry Il Laboratory

Physical Geology

Laboratory for Physical Geology
Calculus |

Caculus Il

General University Physics |

General University Physics | Laboratory
General University Physics Il

General University Physics Il Laboratory

Introduction to American Education
Human Development & Learning

Title
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Educ 370 (3) Computer/Media Instruction ~ ------
Educ 412 (12)  Student Teaching & Seminar ~ ------

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/3 hours
HIth 210 (3) Personal & Community Health Bio 110 (3) Introduction to Human Biology and Health

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
will best meet their individual career needs.

Notes:
A 2.50 overall GPA is required and in each of the following areas a 2.50 overall GPA is required with no
grade lower than "C": (1) professional education courses, (2) subject matter courses, and (3) all collateral courses.

Education majors must complete the Core Battery and appropriate Specialty Test of the National Teacher
Examination (PRAXIS) and meet minimum cut-off scores established by the Kentucky State Department of
Education in order to be recommended for certification.

Some current teacher education programs will be replaced by new certification programs in accordance
with Kentucky Department of Education mandates. The last date to complete certification under some current
programs is January 1, 2000. Questions regarding actual and projected changes should be discussed with Teacher
Education personnel or the Dean of the College.

A Portfolio is required in this program, which consists of a compilation of materials reflecting process and
products of the student's experiences.
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2001-2002

Social Studies Education

Title

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
INSTITUTIONAL/17 hours

CIS 110 (3)

Comm 126 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)
LE 101 (3)

Computer Information Systems

Public Speaking

Freshman Composition 1 (3)
Freshman Composition 11 (3)
Foundations of Lead Educ (3)

Choose 2 hours from the following:

PE1__(1)
PE1__ (1)

[Any 100-Level PE Course]
[Any 100-Level PE Course]

HUMANITIES/12 hours
Choose 3 hours from the following:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)
Mus 101 (3)

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il
Music Appreciation

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Comm 201 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Span 101 (3)
Span 102 (3)
Span 201 (3)
Span 202 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

Mass Media and Society
Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
Beginning Spanish |
Beginning Spanish 11
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish 11
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)

ALC (Hours)

Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature Il
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction

Title

KY (Hours)

CIS 100 (3)
CIS 130 (3)
CIS 141 (3)
Comm 181 (3)
Eng 101 (3)
Eng 102 (3)

HPR1__(1)
HPR1__(1)

Art 100 (3)
A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Music 100 (3)

Com 249 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
Spi 101 (4)
Spi 102 (4)
Spi 201 (3)

Eng 261 (3)
Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

KY (Hours)
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Title

Introduction to Computers
Microcomputer Apps/Development
BASIC PROGRAMMING

BASIC Programming Public Speaking
Writing |

Writing |1

[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]
[Any 100-Level HPR Courses]

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art
Introduction to Music

Mass Media and Mass Culture
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish 111

Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance
Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1

Title
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Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)

ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE TRANSFER GUIDE
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature

2001-2002

Choose 3 hours from the following if not chosen previously:

Art 102 (3)
Art 201 (3)
Art 202 (3)

Comm 201 (3)

Eng 201 (3)

Eng 202 (3)
Eng 210 (3)
Eng 211 (3)
Eng 212 (3)
Eng 215 (3)
Eng 216 (3)
Eng 302 (3)
Eng 303 (3)
Eng 304 (3)
Eng 305 (3)
Eng 311 (3)
Eng 312 (3)
Eng 410 (3)
Eng 411 (3)
Eng 412 (3)
Eng 415 (3)
Eng 416 (3)
Eng 417 (3)
Eng 418 (3)
Eng 419 (3)
Mus 101 (3)
Phil 105 (3)

Phil 201 (3)
Rel 101 (3)
Rel 102 (3)
Thea 161 (3)
Thea 162 (3)

ALC (Hours)
SOCIAL SCIENCE REQUIREMENT/Met by completing the major.

Art Appreciation

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey Il

Mass Media and Society
Survey of World Literature |

Survey of World Literature 11
Literary Criticism
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature Il
Creative Writing--Fiction
Creative Writing--Poetry
Technical Writing

Advanced Composition
Shakespeare's Tragedy/History
Shakespeare's Comedy/Roman
Studies in Major Authors

Special Topics/Charles Dickens
Special Topics/19th Century

19th Century American Literature
17th and 18th Century English Lit
19th Century English Literature
20th Century English Literature
20th Century American Literature
Music Appreciation

Introduction to Philosophy

Philosophy of Religion
Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey
Introduction to Theatre
Acting

Title

Art 100 (3)

A-H 105 (3)
A-H 106 (3)
Com 249 (3)
Eng 261 (3)

Eng 262 (3)

Eng 221 (3)
Eng 222 (3)
Eng 251 (3)
Eng 252 (3)

Music 100 (3)
Phi 100 (3)
Phi 130 (3)
Eng 270 (3)
Eng 271 (3)
TA 101 (3)

KY (Hours)

Introduction to Art

Ancient Through Medieval Art
Renaissance Through Modern Art

Mass Media and Mass Culture

Survey of West Lit from Greek to
Renaissance

Survey of West Lit from 1600 to Present

Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature 11
Survey of American Literature |
Survey of American Literature |1

Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy or
Intro to Philosophy: Morality and Society

Old Testament as Literature
New Testament as Literature
Intro to Theatre: Principles and Practice

Title

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS REQUIREMENTS/Met by completing the major.
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Choose 4 hours from the following:

Biol 105 (4) Principles of Biology Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)
or Bio 150 (3)
Bio 151 (2)

Biol 115 (4) General Biology Bsl 102 (3)
Bsl 100 (1)

Choose 3 hours from the following:

Math 110 (4) Fundamentals of College Math ~ ------

Math 113 (3) College Algebra MA 109 (3)

Math 125 (4) Differential Calculus MA 113 (4)

Choose 4 hours from the following:

Chem 101 (4)  Introduction to Chemistry -

Chem 115 (5)  General Chemistry | Che 105 (3)
Chm 105 (2)

Geol 115 (4) Physical Geology Gly 101 (3)
Gly 111 (1)

Geol 116 (4) Historical Geology Gly 102 (3)
Gly 112 (1)

Phsc 105 (4) Survey of Physical Sciences ~  ------

Phys 211 (4) General Elementary Physics | Phy 211 (5)

Phys 231 (5) General College Physics | Phy 231 (4)
Phy 241 (1)

SOCIAL STUDIES REQUIREMENTS/48 hours

History/21 hours

Hist 101 (3) History of World Civilization | His 104 (3)

Hist 102 (3) History of World Civilization Il His 105 (3)

Hist 203 (3) American History | His 108 (3)

Hist 204 (3) American History Il His 109 (3)

Choose 3 hours from the following:
Hist 310 (3) Asian History

Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------
Hist 460 (3) Spec Topics/Middle East History

Choose 6 hours from the following:
Hist 310 (3) Asian History
Hist/Pols 311 (3) Hist and Pol of Sub-Saharan Africa ------

Hist 321 (3) Early Modern Europe -
Hist 322 (3) Europe Since 1789 -
Hist 331 (3) Amer Colonial and Revol History —------
Hist 332 (3) Nineteenth Century America ~ ------
Hist 333 (3) Twentieth Century America ~ ------

ALC (Hours)  Title KY (Hours)
Hist 460 (3) Spec Topics/Middle East History — ------
Hist 461 (3) Russia & the Soviet Union -
Hist 462 (3) Amer Civil Liberties/Civil Rights ~ ------
Hist 488 (3) Senior Seminar -
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Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory
Principles of Biology |

Principles of Biology | Laboratory

Introduction to Biology
Introductory Biology Laboratory

College Algebra
Calculus |

General College Chemistry |
General Chemistry | Laboratory
Physical Geology

Laboratory for Physical Geology
Historical Geology

Laboratory for Historical Geology

General Physics
General University Physics |
General University Physics | Laboratory

Hist of Europe through the Mid-17" Century
Hist of Europe from Mid-17" Cent to
Presenr

Hist of the United States through 1865

Hist of the United States since 1865

Title
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Sociology/6 hours
Soc 101 (3) Introduction to Sociology Soc 101 (3)
Soc 211 (3) Racial & Cultural Minorities GE 271 (3)
Political Science/6 hours
Pols 111 (3) Introduction to Political Science  PS 271 (3)
Pols 112 (3) Introduction to American Gov PS 101 (3)
Economics/6 hours
Econ 209 (3) Principles of Economics | Eco 201 (3)
Econ 210 (3) Principles of Economics Il Eco 202 (3)
Geography/3 hours
Hist/Soc 110 (3) Geog & Human Organization Geo 172 (3)

SOCIAL SCIENCE COLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/3 hours
Psy 101 (3) Introduction to Psychology Psy 100 (3)
PY 110 (3)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS/33 hours
**Educ 200 (3) Educ Fnds/Pract Prospec Teachers **ED 201 (3)

Introductory Sociology
Minority Studies

Introduction to Political Behavior
American Government

Principles of Economics |
Principles of Economics Il

Human Geography

Introduction to Psychology or
General Psychology

Introduction to American Education

Educ 250 (3) Human Development & Learning EDP 202 (3) Human Development & Learning
Educ 309 (3) Exceptional Children -
Educ 320 (3) Adolescent Psychology -
Educ 330 (3) Meth & Mater in Secondary Educ  ------
Educ 353 (3) Classroom Manag Mid Sec School ------
Educ 370 (3) Computer/Media Instruction ~ ------

Educ 412 (12)  Student Teaching & Seminar
PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTSCOLLATERAL REQUIREMENTS/3 hours
Hith 210 (3) Personal & Community Health Bio 110 (3) Introduction to Human Biology and Health

GENERAL ELECTIVES/Sufficient to total 128 hours for graduation. Students are encouraged to take courses that
will best meet their individual career needs.

Notes:
A 2.50 overall GPA is required and in each of the following areas a 2.50 overall GPA is required with no
grade lower than "C": (1) professional education courses, (2) subject matter courses, and (3) all collateral courses.

Education majors must complete the Core Battery and appropriate Specialty Test of the National Teacher
Examination (PRAXIS) and meet minimum cut-off scores established by the Kentucky State Department of
Education in order to be recommended for certification.

Some current teacher education programs will be replaced by new certification programs in accordance
with Kentucky Department of Education mandates. The last date to complete certification under some current
programs is January 1, 2000. Questions regarding actual and projected changes should be discussed with Teacher

Education personnel or the Dean of the College.

A Portfolio is required in this program, which consists of a compilation of materials reflecting process and
products of the student's experiences.
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CONTACTS FOR THE MAJOR PROGRAM AREAS

Administrative Staff
Dr. Dorothy H. Peters, Vice President of Academic Affairs/Dean of the College - - 368-6061
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Mr. John Mills, Director of Admissions -- 368-6036

Mrs. Thelmarie Thornsberry, Registrar -- 368-6040

Division Chairswmr. richard Kennedy, Division Chair of Humanities -- 368-6082

Dr. Faye Newsome, Division Chair of Education /Dir. of the Teacher Education Program
Coordinator of the Elementary Education (P-5) Program -- 368-6003

Dr. Gene Pace, Division Chair of Social Sciences -- 368-6095
Coordinator of the History Program
Dr. Paul Yeary, Division Chair of Natural Science /Mathematics -- 368-6077
Coordinator of the Physical Science Education (8-12) Program
Coordinators of Majors
Dr. Richard Andrew, Coordinator of the Secondary Education (8-12) Program -- 368-6133
Mrs. Charlene Bentley, Coordinator of English Education (8-12) Program -- 368-6110
Dr. Nancy Billingsley, Coordinator Middle School Education (P-5) Program -- 368-6091
Dr. David Brown, Coordinator of the Physical Science Program -- 368-6071
Dr. Wayne Buchanan, Coordinator of the Business Program -- 368-6092

Dr. Samuel Gilmore, Coordinator of the Biology Program -- 368-6074

Dr. Billy Haigler, Coordinator of the Biological Science Education 8-12 -- 368-6078

Mr. Chris Holbrook, Coordinator of the English Program -- 368-6081

Dr. Marylee James, Coordinator of the Social Studies Education Program (8-12) -- 368-6089
Dr. Gordon Pierce, Coordinator of the Interdisciplinary Studies Program -- 368-6123

Dr. Gerald Walford, Coordinator of the Physical Education Program -- 368-6070
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